No. 18-260

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

COUNTY OF MAUI,

Petitioner,
V.
HAWAI’'T1 WILDLIFE FUND, et al.,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
16™ day of May, 2019, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3) copies
of the foregoing AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL CONFERENCE
OF STATE LEGISLATURES et al. IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS by placing
said copies in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached below.

BWON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
615 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia: SS
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 16™ day of May, 2019.

EN PIERANGELI
LTI NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2020.




Michael R. Shebelskie

Elbert Lin

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

951 East Byrd Street, East Tower
Richmond, VA 23219
mshebelskie@huntonak.com

Patrick K. Wong

Richelle M. Thomson
County of Maui

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793
Pat.Wong@co.maui.hi.us

Noel J. Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ. gov

Damien Schiff

Pacific Legal Foundation
930 G Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
dschiff@pacificlegal.org

Lindsay See

Attorney General

State of West Virginia
1900 Kanawha Blvd., Est
Charleston, WV 25305
lindsay.see@wvag.gov

Colleen P. Doyle

Diana Pfeffer Martin
Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
550 South Hope Street

Suite 2000

Los Angeles, CA 90071
DoyleC@huntonak.com

David L. Henkin

Summer Kupau-Odo
EARTHJUSTICE

850 Richards Street

Suite 400

Honolulu, HI 96813
dhenkin@earthjustice.org




